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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

City of Iqaluit Water Treatment Plant Operation and Maintenance Manual for water
licence 3AM-IQA1626


Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Feb 16, 2022 at 9:36 AM
To: Amy Elgersma <A.Elgersma@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Josip <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>
Bcc: Distro Iqaluit <distro-3am-iqa@nwb-oen.ca>, Sumon Ghosh <S.Ghosh@iqaluit.ca>, "Rak-Banville, Justin"
<Justin.Rak.Banville@wsp.com>, "C.McDonald@iqaluit.ca" <C.McDonald@iqaluit.ca>, Simon Doiron <S.Doiron@iqaluit.ca>

Good morning,

The City of Iqaluit has requested an extension, copy attached, to submit the revised Water Treatment Plant Operation and
Maintenance Manual (WTP O&M Manual), it is now due March 31, 2022.

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/

Regards,

Richard
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